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Department head at international conference 

On October 12-15, 2022, an international event called "Manas Forum - 2022" was 

held in Bishkek, the capital of Kyrgyzstan, hosted by Kyrgyzstan-Turkey Manas 

University and with the cooperation of several universities from the Turkic world. 

The forum held for the second time this year was on "Security and Power 

Transition in Asia". 

At the forum held in the Gasim Tynistanov conference hall, speeches of many 

experts from the Turkic world were heard. At the forum, the head of Khazar 

University History and Archeology Department Dr. Telman Nüsratoglu spoke on 

the topic "The role of OTS in ensuring security and stability in Eurasia". 

 

 

Departament müdiri beynəlxalq konfransda 

2022-ci il oktyabrın 12-15-də Qırğızıstanın paytaxtı Bişkekdə Qırğızıstan-Türkiyə 

Manas Universitetinin ev sahibliyi və türk dünyasından bir neçə universitetin 

əməkdaşlığı ilə “Manas Forum – 2022” adlı beynəlxalq tədbir keçirildi. Bu il ikincisi 

dəfə keçirilən forum “Asiyada təhlükəsizlik və güc keçidi” mövzusunda idi. 

Qasım Tınıstanov konfrans salonunda baş tutan forumda Türk dünyasından çox 

sayda mütəxəssisin çıxışlarş dinlənilmişdir. Forumda Xəzər Universiteti Tarix və 

arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlu “Avrasiyada 

təhlükəsizlik və sabitliyin təmin edilməsində TDT-nın rolu” adlı mövzu ilə çıxış 

etmişdir. 
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